Essen, 2020-08-05Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.de
berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen.
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
Universal Robots A/S
Energivej 25
5260 Odense S

but not the entire UR10, UR5 and UR3 robots
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Universal Robots Safety System URSafety 3.1 for UR10
Gelenk:
Joint:
6 rotating joints (2 x joint size 4, 1 x joint size 3, 3 x joint size 2)
Nennspannung:
Nominal voltage:
100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
I/O Spannung:
I/O power supply:
24 V, 2 A in control box
Umgebungstemperatur:
Ambient temperature:
0-50 °C
Nutzlast des Roboters:
Payload of the robot:
10 kg
Reichweite des Roboters:
Reach of the robot:
1300 mm
Auslenkung der Gelenke:
Joint range:
±360° on all joints
Max. Geschwindigkeit im Betrieb:
Max.speed in normal operation:
Joint: adjustable 120°/s or 180°/s
Tool: approx. 1 m/s
Schutzart:
Protection class:
Robot arm: IP 54
Control box and teach pendant: IP 20
Essen, 2020-08-05Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
.
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 5
Annex 1, page 2 of 5
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 207 14097602
Allgemeine Angaben:
General information:
The system under test and certification is the URSafety 3.1,
but not the entire UR10, UR5 and UR3 robots
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Universal Robots Safety System URSafety 3.1 for UR5
Gelenk:
Joint:
6 rotating joints (3 x joint size 3, 3 x joint size 1)
Nennspannung:
Nominal voltage:
100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
I/O Spannung:
I/O power supply:
24 V, 2 A in control box
Umgebungstemperatur:
Ambient temperature:
0-50 °C
Nutzlast des Roboters:
Payload of the robot:
5 kg
Reichweite des Roboters:
Reach of the robot:
850 mm
Auslenkung der Gelenke:
Joint range:
±360° on all joints
Max. Geschwindigkeit im Betrieb:
Max.speed in normal operation:
Joint: 180°/s
Tool: approx. 1 m/s
Schutzart:
Protection class:
Robot arm: IP 54
Control box and teach pendant: IP 20
Essen, 2020-08-05Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
.
Anlage 1, Seite 3 von 5
Annex 1, page 3 of 5
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 207 14097602
Allgemeine Angaben:
General information:
The system under test and certification is the URSafety 3.1,
but not the entire UR10, UR5 and UR3 robots
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Universal Robots Safety System URSafety 3.1 for UR3
Gelenk:
Joint:
6 rotating joints (2 x joint size 2, 1 x joint size 1, 3 x joint size 0)
Nennspannung:
Nominal voltage:
100-240 VAC, 50-60 Hz
I/O Spannung:
I/O power supply:
24 V, 1200 mA in control box
Umgebungstemperatur:
Ambient temperature:
0-50 °C
Nutzlast des Roboters:
Payload of the robot:
3 kg
Reichweite des Roboters:
Reach of the robot:
500 mm
Auslenkung der Gelenke:
Joint range:
±360° on joint 0-4, infinite on joint 5
Max. Geschwindigkeit im Betrieb:
Max.speed in normal operation:
Joint 0-2: 120°/s
Joint 3-5: 360°/s
Tool: approx. 1 m/s
Schutzart:
Protection class:
Robot arm: IP 54
Control box and teach pendant: IP 20
Essen, 2020-08-05Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
.
Anlage 1, Seite 4 von 5
Annex 1, page 4 of 5
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 207 14097602
Allgemeine Angaben:
General information:
The system under test and certification is the URSafety 3.1,
but not the entire UR10, UR5 and UR3 robots
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
Universal Robots Safety System URSafety 3.1 for UR10, UR5 and UR3 robots
Geprüfte Sicherheitsfunktionen:
Safety functions tested:
Emergency Stop
(Execution monitoring of the emergency stop)
Safeguard Stop
(Execution monitoring of the safeguard stop)
Joint Position Limit
(Monitoring of the joint position limit)
Joint Speed Limit
(Monitoring of the joint speed limit)
Joint Torque Limit
(Monitoring of the joint torque limit)
TCP Pose Limit
(Monitoring of the TCP pose limit)
TCP Speed Limit
(Monitoring of the TCP speed limit)
TCP Force Limit
(Monitoring of the TCP force limit)
Momentum Limit